

# City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

# Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2011-2113 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 9/27/2011 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic

Development

On agenda: Final action: 10/11/2011

Enactment date: 10/11/2011 Enactment #: 703

**Effective date:** 10/13/2011

**Title:** Resolution further amending Resolution No. 458, effective July 12, 2011, as amended, entitled:

"Adopting and approving the 2011 Capital Budget and the 2011 Community Development Block Grant

Program; and approving the 2011 through 2016 Capital Improvement Program," by transferring \$575,000 from the Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Building Inspection for demolition of condemned buildings to Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Fire for SCBA equipment.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING), CDBG PROGRAM

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 2011-2113.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/13/2011	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
10/11/2011	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
10/5/2011	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
9/27/2011	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. Shields

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 458, effective July 12, 2011, as amended, entitled: "Adopting and approving the 2011 Capital Budget and the 2011 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2011 through 2016 Capital Improvement Program," by transferring \$575,000 from the Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Building Inspection for demolition of condemned buildings to Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Fire for SCBA equipment.

#### Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** Resolution No. 458, effective July 12, 2011, as amended, entitled: "Adopting and approving the 2011 Capital Budget and the 2011 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2011 through 2016 Capital Improvement Program," which currently reads as per attachment A, is hereby amended to read as per attachment B:

#### Attachment A

Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Building Inspection

**Demolition of Condemned Buildings** 

Fund 6100 Org 270000

## File #: 2011-2113, Version: 1

Sub	PGHPR
Proj	2210011
Bud Yr	2011
Source	<b>PAYGO</b>
Amt	\$1,950,000

### **Attachment B**

Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Building Inspection

Demolition of Condemned Buildings

Fund 6100
Org 270000
Sub PGHPR
Proj 2210011
Bud Yr 2011
Source PAYGO

Amt \$1,950,000 \$1,375,000

Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Fire

SCBA Equipment

Fund 6100
Org 250000
Sub PGHPR
Proj 2267437
Bud Yr 2011
Source PAYGO
Amt \$9 \$575,000